

AxSys HealthTech Limited

Head Office 5-A/3/2, Sector B-8, Hydco, Hyderabad - 500 083

Phone: 080-2823004, 3334000 Fax: 2823156 Email ID : officeadmin@axsys-healthtech.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the 4th Quarter and Year ended on 31/03/2012

(Rs. in Lakhs)

The management of the media has approached the high court for both stopping of advertisements and seizure of accounts.

It grants 10-day police custody

Meanwhile, a special CBI court granted a 10-day police custody of Matrix Laboratories' proprietor, Gadda Prasad and KV Indranath Reddy, an Indian railway service officer. The duo were arrested by the CBI on Thursday in connection with the alleged quadruple case against Kalyani MP Jagannathan Reddy.

Intel in talks with Indian car makers

Intel Corporation is in talks with car makers in India to introduce a new infotainment (IVI) system. They are currently in the initial stages of discussions with the car makers. The manufacturer of the infotainment system is not known. However, the system will have two screens on the dashboard each for driver and passenger.

OUR COMPANY OR THE AGGREGATING TOBS, COMPANY IF Rs. 10 EACH FACE VALUE.

S. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 31.03.2012	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.12.2011	6 Months ended in the previous year 31.03.2011	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2012	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2011	Previous Year ended 31.03.2011
1.	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	724.36	24.91	487.61	1,184.55	1,044.47	1,121.22
2.	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (net)	724.36	24.91	487.61	1,184.55	1,044.47	1,121.22
	Expenses:						
	(a) Production Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	221.42	210.80	180.94	817.03	651.41	651.59
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	12.45	11.39	14.27	44.83	43.83	50.55
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	91.07	53.85	101.61	249.11	304.60	373.66
	Total Expenses	324.94	275.54	296.82	1,110.97	999.84	1,075.71
3.	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	399.44	(250.63)	190.79	73.58	44.85	45.51
4.	Other income	0.63	-	-	1.69	0.12	0.12
5.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	400.07	(250.63)	190.79	75.27	44.97	45.63
6.	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	0.99	-
7.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	400.07	(250.63)	190.79	75.27	44.85	45.51
8.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	400.07	(250.63)	190.79	75.27	44.85	45.51
10.	Tax expense	23.24	-	-	23.24	-	-
11.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	376.83	(250.63)	190.79	51.97	44.85	45.51
12.	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (11+12)	376.83	(250.63)	190.79	51.97	44.85	45.51
14.	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14)	376.83	(250.63)	190.79	51.97	44.85	45.51
16.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	950.18	950.18	950.18	950.18	950.18	950.18
17.	Reserves including Provisional Reserves and Finance share of previous period	-	-	-	-	-	-
18.	Shareholders' Funds (Net of extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
19.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Part II

Selected Information for the 4th Quarter and year ended on 31/03/2012

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	31.03.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2011	31.03.2012	31.03.2011	31.03.2011
Public Shareholding						
Number of Shares	8193848	8193848	8193745	8193848	8193745	8193745
Percentage of Shareholding	85.18	85.18	85.18	85.18	85.18	85.18
Promoters and Promoter Group						